PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA TO THE UNITED NATIONS

STATEMENT

by the delegation of the PermanenMission of the Republic of Moldova delivered by Ms \$ X J X V W L Q D , 0 \$ 1 Second Secretary

on item 81 ±United Nations Programmeof Assistance in the Teaching, Study,
Dissemination and Wider Appreciation of International Law ±of the Sixth Committee of
the United Nations General Assembly

New York21st of October 2021

MadamChair,

The Republic of Moldova aligns itself with the statement of the European Union delivered under the current agenda item. Furtherould like to add a few remarks from a national perspective.

My delegation thankshe UN Secretary±General for hiscomprehensiveeport on the United Nations Programme of Assistance in the Teaching, Study, Dissemination and Wider Appreciation of International LawWe appreciate

As indicated in the report of the Un Secretaßeneral, the outbreak of the pandemic continued to have a significant impactn the implementation of activities the Programme of Assistance. In this regard, where ferring in particular to the Training programmes we observe that ide rage of ununiform solutions were implemented various regional groups

varyingapproach taking into account the

group and now the Office of Legal Affaires received just 32 applications probably, the most considerablempact that the parentic has had is on the notorious International Law Fellowship Programmewith 808 applicants (as mentioned in the Report of the Session), 433 applicants (as mentioned in the Report of the Session), and 50 applicants (as mentioned in the current report).

Madam Chair,

The purpose of the United Nations Programme of Assistance in the Teaching, Study, Dissemination and Wider Appreciation of International Law, as defined in the relevant UN resolutions, is to contribute towards a better kndgwte of international law as a means of